
FIA CEZ Endurance, Dunlop60

Red Bull Ring  - 4318 mtr.
19 - 21 May 2017

Result of Race

LEEB Rundstreckentrophy

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = E-3
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

21 ASCHOFF-JIRASEK(DEU)  1 -- 38 laps --Praga R1-T
Max Aschoff/Robert Aschoff

1:01:38.391 1:29.556 16

30 Jay BOYD(DEU)  2 -- 37 laps --Norma M20 FC
HCB-Rutronik-Racing

1:01:10.711 1:32.984 36

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = E-7
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

75 Thomas LANGER 2:04.190 1 -- 36 laps --Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
Thomas Langer/Rainer Noller

1:01:41.745 1:36.897 16

6 HORN-BRIONES(GER)  2 -- 35 laps --Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Kurt Ecke Motorsport

1:02:41.775 1:37.450 17

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = E-8
Started: 4 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 2Not Started: 0

67 Mario PLACHUTA  1 -- 39 laps --Mercedes AMG GT3
Lechner Racing

1:02:06.536 1:30.893 15

10 Alber-Crow(DEU)  2 -- 38 laps --Corvette Z06R GT3 1:01:35.279 1:31.966 34

Nicht gew ertet

911 Benni HEY  DNC -- 26 laps --Porsche 991 GT3-R
Schütz Motorsport

42:20.926 1:31.038 6

469 Alois RIEDER  DNC -- 18 laps --Porsche 997 GT3-R
Alois Rieder

28:38.853 1:33.491 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = E-10
Started: 7 Classified: 6 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

77 WEIDT-KONRAD  1 -- 39 laps --Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Suzanne Weidt/Martin Konrad

1:01:21.187 1:28.184 8

244 Oliver Freymuth 35.269 2 35.269Renault RS01 1:01:56.456 1:30.893 15

3 EIZENHAMMER-AMOSSÉ(DEU) 41.730 3 1:16.999Audi R8 LMS
HCB-Rutronik-Racing

1:02:38.186 1:29.183 8

2 TULPE-ALLGAEUER(DEU)  4 -- 38 laps --Audi R8 LMS
HCB-Rutronik-Racing

1:01:15.613 1:28.530 32

28 ENGELHARDT-LAUCK(DEU) 40.984 5 40.984Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo

Gigaspeed Team Getspeed
1:01:56.597 1:28.285 38

25 Herbeck-Waszek(CZE)  6 -- 35 laps --Pagani Zonda
Rock Roberts

56:12.973 1:26.639 10

Nicht gew ertet

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:26.639  in lap  10  by  nbr. 25 : Herbeck-Waszek (Pagani Zonda)

Results and lap times : Timekeeping by  :  

Gerhard Leeb B. Jung 
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55 HAGGENMUELLER-AKA(AUT)  DNC -- 28 laps --Mercedes AMG GT3
Dietmar Haggenmueller

46:06.856 1:31.165 25

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = E-D4-2000
Started: 2 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

66 KREJCI-MANDELIK(CZE)  1 -- 32 laps --Lotus Exige GTR
KT Motorsport s.r.o

1:01:48.509 1:41.776 32

Nicht gew ertet

1 Milan HAERING(CZE)  DNC -- 26 laps --Renault Clio Cup III
CARPEK SERVICE

1:02:22.168 1:54.370 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = E-D4-3500
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

4 FIRLA-Skalicky(CZE)  1 -- 35 laps --BMW M3 GTR
DUCK Racing

1:02:28.572 1:38.583 32

150 KRIEGL-DIETRICH  2 -- 33 laps --Seat Leon Copa MKII
PFISTER Racing

1:02:33.293 1:46.134 11

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = E-D4+3500
Started: 14 Classified: 11 Not Classified: 3Not Started: 0

166 Konstantin CALKO (LTU)  1 -- 39 laps --Lamborghini Supertropheo
ARC BRATISLAVA

1:01:05.888 1:29.466 8

14 Patrick EISMANN(DEU) 9.042 2 9.042Porsche GT3 R
Forch Racing

1:01:14.930 1:29.844 14

11 SENKÝŘ-SLADECKA(CZE) 18.751 3 27.793BMW M6 GT3
ŠENKÝŘ MOTORSPORT

1:01:33.681 1:29.870 2

172 Miro KONOPKA (SVK) 0.440 4 28.233Lamborghini Supertropheo
ARC BRATISLAVA

1:01:34.121 1:30.125 38

8 Kurt WAGNER(DEU)  5 -- 38 laps --Lamborghini Gallardo GT3
REITER ENGINEERING

1:01:22.383 1:32.074 8

44 Lubomír JAKUBIK(SVK) 1:27.724 6 1:27.724Ferrari Challenge 458
SCUDERIA PRAHA

1:02:50.107 1:34.062 21

27 Marcel KUSIN(CZE)  7 -- 37 laps --Audi RS3 LMS 1:01:06.611 1:33.527 8

200 ZÁRUBA-FORMANEK 9.394 8 9.394Lamborghini Supertropheo
MIČÁNEK MOTORSPORT

1:01:16.005 1:33.831 33

17 Dusan PALCR(SVK) 50.310 9 59.704Ferrari Challenge 458
SCUDERIA PRAHA

1:02:06.315 1:34.964 6

100 STRÁNSKÝ-MICANEK 19.547 10 1:19.251Lamborghini Supertropheo
MIČÁNEK MOTORSPORT

1:02:25.862 1:34.488 12

777 Richard CHLAD jr.  11 -- 36 laps --Audi RS3 LMS
K+K RACING TEAM

1:02:26.753 1:33.484 6

Nicht gew ertet

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:26.639  in lap  10  by  nbr. 25 : Herbeck-Waszek (Pagani Zonda)

Results and lap times : Timekeeping by  :  

Gerhard Leeb B. Jung 
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41 DRMIC-SVEPES(AUT)  DNC -- 28 laps --Porsche GT3 Cup 991
MS Racing

1:01:24.014 1:32.941 27

73 Jakub KUBAS  DNC -- 9 laps --BMW ALPINA GT3
TREVOR RACING

14:44.895 1:34.037 5

33 Gregor ZSIGO(SVK)  DNC -- 7 laps --BMW ALPINA GT3
TREVOR RACING

12:14.171 1:39.428 5

# 44  Pit Stop time not correct (1:51)  Timepenalty 27sec
# 21, # 25  30sec timepenalty  Drive Through Ersatzstrafe
# 28  10sec Zeitgutschrif t Boxenstop (Behinderung)
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